HB4105 HFLR Page 1
BOLD FACE denotes Committee Amendments.
 1
2
3
4
5
6

which relates to the Lonnie D. Cook Memorial Highway;
modifying name of the highway; providing for
codification; and providing an effective date.
BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:
HB4105 HFLR Page 2
BOLD FACE denotes Committee Amendments.
 1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
 SECTION 1.     NEW LAW     A new section of law to be codified
in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 1698.364 of Title 69, unless
there is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows:
The section of State Highway 56 beginning at the intersection of
Dripping Springs Road extending easterly to the intersection of
Madison Avenue on the west side of the city of Okmulgee in Okmulgee
County shall be designated as the "Senator Roger Ballenger Memorial
Highway".  The Department of Transportation shall cause suitable
permanent markers bearing that name to be placed on the highway.
SECTION 2.     NEW LAW     A new section of law to be codified
in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 1698.365 of Title 69, unless
there is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows:
The section of U.S. Highway 281 beginning at the intersection of
N2400 Road extending approximately five (5) miles east then north to
the intersection of E270 Road, south of Alva in Woods County shall
be designated as the "Judge Dean Linder Memorial Highway".  The
Department of Transportation shall cause suitable permanent markers
bearing that name to be placed on the highway.
SECTION 3.     NEW LAW     A new section of law to be codified
in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 1698.366 of Title 69, unless
there is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows:
The section of U.S. Highway 64 beginning at the northern
municipal limits of Cherokee extending north to the intersection of
State Highway 11 in Alfalfa County shall be designated as the "Loyd
HB4105 HFLR Page 3
BOLD FACE denotes Committee Amendments.
 1
2